The group’s objectives when managing capital are:

> �to safeguard the entity’s ability to continue as a going con-
cern, so that it can continue to provide returns for sharehold-
ers and benefits for other stakeholders, and

>� to maintain an optimal capital structure to reduce the cost
of capital.

The group sets the amount of capital in proportion to risk.
The group manages the capital structure and makes adjust-
ments to it in the light of changes in economic conditions and
the risk characteristics of the underlying assets. In order to
maintain or adjust the capital structure, the group may adjust
the amount of dividends paid to shareholders, return capital
to shareholders, issue new shares, or sell assets to reduce
debt.

Consistently with others in the industry, the group monitors
capital on the basis of the debt-to-adjusted capital ratio. This
ratio is calculated as net debt adjusted capital. Net debt is cal-
culated as total debt adjusted for cash and cash equivalents
and adjusted capital comprises all components of equity.

c a u d a n  d e v e l o p m e n t  l i m i t e d

20
10

41

THE DEBT-TO-ADJUSTED CAPITAL RATIOS

		  t h e  g r o u p 	 t h e  c o m p a n y

at June 30th	 2010	 2009	 2010	 2009

MRs000

Total debt		  678,783	 739,820	 678,783	 733,481

Cash and cash

  equivalents	 151,035	 65,805	 151,025	 66,401

Net debt		  829,818	 805,625	 829,808	 799,882

Total equity	 2,805,842	 2,800,150	 2,298,065	 2,298,693

Debt to adjusted

  capital ratio	 0.30	 0.29	 0.36	 0.35

1a   Critical accounting estimates and judgments

Estimates and judgments are continuously evaluated and are
based on historical experience and other factors including ex-
pectations of future events that are believed to be reasonable
under the circumstances.

The resulting accounting estimates will, by definition, seldom
equal the related actual results.

The fair value of available-for-sale financial assets and invest-
ment property may therefore increase or decrease, based on
prevailing economic conditions.

Estimate of fair value of investment properties

The best evidence of fair value is current prices in an active